P10134

**TBK1947** 

OMGIMAN TO GEO-PHILLIPS

FORSYTH CO.NC PRESENTED & RECORDED: 05/16/1997 DICKIE C. WOOD REGISTER OF DEEDS BY:HOODWA STATE OF NC REAL ESTATE EXTX:\$

Excise Tax

\$160.00

Recording Time, Book and Page

Tax Lot No. 118B, Block 1507; Lot. 302, Block 1509 Parcel Identifier No. Verified by Lot 401, Block 1516; Lot 102R-105R, Block 2229 , 19 Mail after recording to . William Marshall Trawick, Jr. 201 Pinehall Drive, Clemmons, NC 27012 This instrument was prepared by George F. Phillips, Attorney Brief description for the Index NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED THIS DEED made this .. 16th day of , 19 97 , by and between GRANTEE

NORTHSIDE GLASS COMPANY, a North Carolina General Partnership

WILLIAM MARSHALL TRAWICK, JR.

Enter in appropriate block for each party: name, address, and, if appropriate, character of entity, e.q. corporation or partnership.

The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by context.

WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable consideration paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all that certain lot or parcel of land situated in the City of Winston-Salem Winston Township,

County, North Carolina and more particularly described as follows:

See Description hereto attached, identified as EXHIBIT "A" and herein incorporated by reference.

# EE104 5BK1947 P0734

Deed Book 1920, Page	971; Deed Book 1687, Pa	age 21	1; Deed	Book 1759,	Page 3609	
A map showing the above	described property is recorded	in Plat	Book		page .	
	the aforesaid lot or parcel of			vileges and a		thereto belonging to
defend the title against the	s with the Grantee, that Gran at title is marketable and free lawful claims of all persons w nabove described is subject to	and cl	ear of all e ever excent	ncumbrances, for the excen	and that Gra	intor will warrant and
1997 ad valorem t	caxes and easements and	restr	ictions	of record.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, corporate name by its duly authabove written.	the Grantor has hereunto set his torized officers and its seal to be he	hand an creunto a	d seal, or if ffixed by au	corporate, has c thority of its Bo	aused this instr pard of Director	ument to be signed in its rs, the day and year first
(Corp	porate Name)	_		E.GLASS.CO Partnership		orth Carolina AXX
Pr	esident	USE BLACK INK ON	er Hireman	4. A. L	-01104	Partner (SEAL)
ATTEST:		H.AC	ByKU	here h	Mon	DOWNER (SEAL)
Sec	cretary (Corporate Scal)	a asa	N.N	****-		Partner (SEAL)
SEAL-STAMP	NORTH CAROLINA, FORSYth				ommath T	Charmalana and
County of Stoke	personally appeared before me thi	Partis day an	ners, No	rthside Gla	ass Compan	¥ Grantor,
SEAL-STAMP	NORTH CAROLINA,			-County.	L ·	
	I, a Notary Public of the County	and Sta	ite aforesaid,	certify that		
	personally came before me this description of the corporate with its corporate with its corporate with each official stam.  My commission expires:	oration, in seal and or seal	the foregoing d attested by	a North Caroli instrument was	na corporation, signed in its n	and that by authority duly ame by its Secretary.
The foregoing Cartificate(s) of						
a-Notary-Public-	of	7		Coun	ty,North.	Carolina
is are certified to be correct. The first page hereof.	nis instrument and this certificate ar	re duly r	egistered at (	he date and time	and in the Bo	ok and Page shown on the
DICKEE C. MOOD		RE	GISTER OF	DEEDS FORF	ORSYTH	COUNTY
By Carry	hell	Del	outy/A <del>ysista</del> n	t - Register of De	eds	

The property hereinabove described was acquired by Grantor by instrument recorded in .. Book 1929, Page 2888; ...

N. C. Bar Assoc. Form No. 3 & 1976. Revised & 1977 - James Wallams & Co. Inc. Box 127. Yackimelle N. C. 27085. Printed by Agreeness with the N. C. Bar Asso. — 1981.

### EXHIBIT "A"

## TRACT NO. I:

BEGINNING at a point in the West margin of Ogburn Avenue, said point of beginning being 175 feet South of the Southwest intersection of Ogburn Avenue and Griffin Street; now known as Ontario Street; running thence along the West side of Ogburn Avenue, South 3° West 75 feet to a point; thence North 87° West, 200 feet to a point; thence North 3° East 75 feet to a point; thence South 87° East, 200 feet to the point and place of BEGINNING, being part of LOTS NOS. Two Hundred Eighty-One (281) and Two Hundred Eighty-Two (282) as shown on plat of "Montview", plat of said property being recorded in Plat Book 1, Page 106, in the Office of the Register of Deeds of Forsyth County, North Carolina, reference to which is hereby made.

Ref: Book 1929, Page 2888; Lot 118B, Block 1507

4129 Ogburn Avenue, Winston-Salem, NC 27105

#### TRACT NO. II:

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as Lot No. 302 as shown on the Plat of the Ogburn Realty Company Property, known as Montview as recorded in Plat Book 1, Page 106, Forsyth County Registry, reference to which is hereby made for a more particular description.

Ref: Deed Book 1920, Page 971; Lot 302, Block, 1509

3900 Ogburn Avenue, Winston-Salem, NC 27105

# TRACT NO. III:

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as Lot 401 and the Western 10 foot of Lot 402 as shown on the Map on Montview, as recorded in Plat Book 1, Page 106(2), in the Office of the Register of Deeds of Forsyth County, North Carolina, reference to which is hereby made for a more particular description. Said 10 feet off the Western side of Lot 402 extends the entire length of the lot.

Ref: Deed Book 1687, Page 211; Lot 401, Block 1516

624 Newton street, Winston-Salem, NC 27105

# TRACT NO. IV:

Lot Nos. 102, 103, 104 and 105, Subdivision of the "Cox Site", plat of which is duly recorded in the Office of the Register of Deeds of Forsyth County, North Carolina in Plat Book 12, Page 151, reference to which is hereby made for a more particular and definite description by metes and bounds. Ref: Deed Book 1759, Page 3609; Lot 102R through 105R, Block 2229 4385 Grove Avenue, Winston-Salem, NC 27105